LEGAL NOTICE

CITY OF NASHUA

To the Voters of the City of Nashua

Due to the temporary closing of the Office of the City Clerk, the Registrar of Voters will be in session by appointment only Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 229 Main Street, for additions and corrections to the checklist. Due to the current pandemic, residents may also use COVID-19 as a basis to request an Absentee Voter Registration packet.

Tuesday, August 25, 2020, is the last day that the City Clerk may accept voter registration applications or make name or address corrections to the checklist prior to the State Primary on September 8, 2020. New voters may also register at the polls on Election Day. (RSA 654:27, 654:28, 654:7-a, 654:32).

The Board of Registrars will meet on Wednesday, August 26, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. for certification of the checklist and to conduct such other business as may come before it. The meeting will be conducted remotely in accordance with Governor's Emergency Order #12, pursuant to Executive Order 2020-04.

Pre-processing of absentee ballots for all nine wards will be conducted on September 3, 2020, beginning at 8:00 a.m. in the gymnasium at Nashua High North, 8 Titan Way, Nashua. Processing of absentee ballots on Election Day will begin at 7:00 a.m. at each of the respective polling locations. The City Clerk will be available to accept completed absentee ballots filed in person, or delivered by a delivery agent between 3:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 7, 2020.